

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3459 of 2024

=====

M/S ARVIND ENTERPRISE
Versus
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 19/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Though notice is served, none has filed appearance on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, re-list this matter on **05.09.2024**.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly